Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.	
Adopt Resolution Honoring Reverend Alvin Davis, Pastor)
After More Than 30 Years of Community Service)
Within Monterey County	

WHEREAS, *Reverend Alvin Davis*, at the young age of 17 enlisted into the United States Army where he served in the Vietnam War and received a *Purple Heart of Distinction*, then finally retired after 22 years of service; and

WHEREAS, following his military service, *Reverend Alvin Davis* matriculated through higher education to receive his *Associate of Arts* and *Bachelor of Arts* degrees in Liberal Studies. While attending college, he pledged and became a member of the nationally accredited Fraternity, Omega Psi Phi; and

WHEREAS, *Reverend Alvin Davis* began his career with the State of California as an employee of 24 years, serving under the Department of Employment as a Veteran's Employment Counselor, and in the Parole Employment. After his public service tenure with the State of California, *Reverend Alvin Davis* entered into retirement and enjoyed his time with his family; and

WHEREAS, *The Right Reverend Alvin Davis* continued his public service as a Civic Leader and Spiritual Advisor with the Community of Monterey County in which he resides. He has served as Pastor of the *Mount Nebo Missionary Baptist Church* for more than thirty two years. As Pastor, he has served three consecutive terms as an elected official for the *Salinas School District*, and served as President of the *California Association of Compensatory Education* (CACE) for two years, and also served on the Board of Directors of the local *Charitable Council*, and as President of the *Salinas Chapter of the Red Cross*; and

WHEREAS, *Reverend Alvin Davis* currently serves on both, the *Private Industrial Council* (PIC) and the *Workforce Investment Board* (WIB) for the County of Monterey; and

WHEREAS, *Reverend Alvin Davis*, has been happily married for 57 years to Mrs. Ethel Davis. Together they have three children, 15 grandchildren, and 12 great grandchildren; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, on behalf of the County and all of its citizens hereof, hereby acknowledges, commends, and thanks *Reverend Alvin Davis, Pastor* for all of his contributions and dedication of service to Monterey County.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on the	, upon motion of Supervisor
, seconde	ed by Supervisor by
the following vote, to-wit:	
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
California, Thereby certify that the forego	d of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of bing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting
Dated:	
Supervisors,	Gail T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of County of Monterey, State of California
	By